RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Clark County has experienced declared disasters on several occasions in the past decade, resulting in the loss of life, economic hardship, and threats to public health and safety; and

WHEREAS, the Clark County Regional Disaster Recovery Plan has been developed through the coordination of the Clark County Office of Emergency Management and Homeland Security with participation of representatives from local jurisdictions, and key stakeholders to include non-governmental organizations within Clark County for the comprehensive whole community response and support of a disaster event.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Clark County, Nevada that:

- 1. The Plan is hereby adopted as an official plan of Clark County to be maintained in the offices of the Clark County Office of Emergency Management and Homeland Security.
- 2. The respective jurisdictions identified in the Plan as Supporting Departments and Agencies are hereby directed to pursue implementation and adoption of the Plan
- 3. Future revisions and Plan maintenance will be conducted on a 3-year basis to include all of the key stakeholders identified in the Plan.
- 4. Pursuant to NRS 239C.210 and Executive Order 2020-01, the Plan is confidential.

PASSED, ADOPTED, and APPROVED by the Board of County Commissioners, on this 6th day of July 2021.

		CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:	
		MARILYN KIRKPATRICK Chair	DATE
ATTEST:			
LYNN MARIE GOYA County Clerk	DATE		